Maplewood Child Development Susan Bernstein, Director

2843 North Maplewood – Chicago IL 60618 p: 872.808.2288 e: maplewoodcdc@gmail.com

My Child & I Autumn Class - Family Nature Club with Susan Bernstein Contract

Maplewood Child Development Center and	(and)	,
Maplewood Child Development Center and parent(s) / legal guardian(s) of a contract for the Maplewood Autumn Session's My Child &	(child's name)	(birthdate) enter into
a contract for the Maplewood Autumn Session's My Child $\&$	I Class – Family Nature Clu	ıb.
Parent / Guardian #1		
phone email	<u> </u>	
phone email Home Address		
nhone amail		
Parent / Guardian #2 email phone email Home Address	_	
nome Address		
Autumn Session 2016's classes meet on Saturday's at 10 am	for 2 hours per week on th	nese 10 scheduled days:
9/24, 10/1, 10/8, 10/15, 10/21, 11/28, 11/5, 11/12, 11/19,	and 11/26	
Class tuition and fees are: \$300 per 10-class session regardle adult + \$20 non-refundable new student application fee due	The state of the s	, , ,
Please read the following terms of participation. Your signature below in and outlined as follows:	idicates that you agree to the co	onditions listed above
<u>Parent Responsibilities</u> : 1. Pay the required tuition amount for each sess paperwork: Student Information Form, Contract, pay tuition and fees pri		•

Maplewood Child Development Center Responsibilities: 1. Provide 10 classes during one semester. 2. Contact participants before close of business day prior to class to give notification of class cancelation, whenever possible. 3. Provide up to two remake classes for canceled classes within 1 month of sessions end.

Bernstein - Maplewood Child Development Center". Bring to 1st class session and/or to Maplewood Child Development Center, 2843 North Maplewood Ave, Chicago, Il 60618. Submit required tuition for each additional adult accompanying enrolled child at the start of

each class.

<u>Refund Policy</u>: The first week of attendance is probationary. If a child withdraws during this period no financial penalties will be levied; tuition will be pro-rated and refund made. Classes cancel by instructor will be refunded in full.

<u>Hold Harmless Agreement</u>: I (We) release Susan Bernstein and Maplewood Child Development Center from any liability incurred while my child participates in My Child & I class (name of class). I (We) further indemnify and hold Susan Bernstein and Maplewood Child Development Center harmless against any claim, action, liability, cost, or expense, including judgment, courts and attorneys' fees as incurred.

Maplewood Child Development Susan Bernstein, Director

2843 North Maplewood – Chicago IL 60618 p: 872.808.2288 e: maplewoodcdc@gmail.com

My Child & I Autumn Class - Family Nature Club with Susan Bernstein Contract

Photo Release: I (We) give Susan Bernstein and Maplewood C child's photography for classroom activities, fundraising, and the program.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Yes, I give permission for Photos No, I do not give	e permission for Photo Release	
I/We have read, and do understand and agree to abide by all terms stated in the My Child & I Class — Family Nature Club with Susan Bernstein contract. I also understand the terms and conditions may change as needed. I understand that I will be notified of such changes.		
X	X	
Parent / Guardian # 1 Signature and Date	Parent / Guardian # 2 Signature and Date	